HESTER, WHITTED & DAYE FUNERAL SERVICE

603 South Main Street Phone: 336 599-0104
Roxboro, NC 27573 HWDFuneral.com

Mr. Reginald Avery Blackwell



Mr. Reginald Avery Blackwell, age 68, entered eternal rest on Wednesday, February 14, 2024 at Durham Nursing and Rehabilitation Center in Durham, North Carolina.

He was born on May 27, 1955 to the union of the late Robert Andrew Blackwell and Annie Cornelious Mitchell Blackwell, who survives.

In addition to his father, he was preceded in death by his sister Josephine Blackwell.

In addition to his mother, Mr. Reginald Avery Blackwell leaves to cherish his memory his sisters Colean Blackwell of Durham, North Carolina and Marion Jacobs (husband Wayman) of Roxboro, North Carolina; brothers Elder Robert O. Blackwell of Roxboro, North Carolina and Danny Lynn Blackwell (wife Iris) of Durham, North Carolina; and numerous loving nieces, nephews additional relatives and friends.

HESTER, WHITTED & DAYE FUNERAL SERVICE

603 South Main Street Phone: 336 599-0104
Roxboro, NC 27573 HWDFuneral.com



Public Viewing

Friday, February 23, 2024 1:00 PM until 6:00 PM

Hester, Whitted and Daye Funeral Home

603 South Main Street Roxboro, North Carolina 27573 Phone: (336) 599-0104

Funeral Service

Saturday, February 24, 2024 1:00 PM

(There will be a Visitation from 12 Noon until 1 PM.)

Faith Christian Church

1725 Semora Road Roxboro, North Carolina 27574 Phone: (336) 597-4820

Burial

Faith Christian Church Cemetery Roxboro, North Carolina